
 

The Secretariat of the Union for the Mediterranean 

Palacio de Pedralbes. C/ Pere Duran Farell 11. 08034 Barcelona. Spain. Tel: +34 93 521 4100. Fax: +34 93 521 4101 

1 

SERVICE CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Expert long-term on gender and women empowerment - 03 - PRO148SCA-2017 

 

1. Publication Reference 

03 - PRO148SCA-2017 

 

2. Publication date of the contract notice 

N/A 

 

3. Lot number and lot title 

N/A 

 

4. Contract number and value 

03 - PRO148SCA-2017 - EUR 183,000.00 (VAT not included) 

 

5. Date of award of the contract 

23/03/2018 

 

6. Number of tenders received 

4 

 

7. Overall score of chosen tender 

Overall score 97.81 (Technical score: 80.00 & Financial score 17.81) 

 

8. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

Eurecna S.p.A 

Via della Pila 3/a, Marghera 

I-30175 Venezia (Italy) 

Italian 

 

9. Duration of contract 

28 months 

 

10. Contracting Authority  

Secretariat of the Union for the Mediterranean (UfMS) 

 

11. Legal basis 

European Neighbourhood and Partnership Instrument (Regulation (EC) N° 1638/2006 of the EP 

and of the Council - OJ L 310/1 of 9.11.2006) 

 

12. Date of dispatch of this notice 

09/04/2018 


